Ottawa-Hull 2000 Christmas Bird Count results

The Ottawa - Hull CBC was held on 17 December 2000. The count was comprised of 90
observers in the field and 26 feeder watchers. The weather was not as great as last year but the
count was still a lot of fun. The meal at the compilation session, hosted by Club des ornithologue
de I'Outaouais, completed a great birding day.

Record High is noted in RED in the "Species Column”and * in "Total Column”

Ties Record High is noted in BLUE in the "Species Column™ and *** in "Total Column".

The "Total Column" takes into consideration overlap. These are indicated by [ ].

Species Gatineau | Hull  Aylmer Gloucester |Ottawa Britannia| Total
Great Blue Heron - - - - 1 - 1
Canada Goose 1 2 1 - 1 1 [4]
Wood Duck - - - - 1 - 1
American Black Duck 47 81 81 47 243 50 [479]
Mallard 165 61 8 197 1,242 678 [1,611]
K%?{;?d x Black ) ! ) S 20 ! 21
Greater Scaup - - 1 - - - 1
Lesser Scaup - 1 - - 1 1 3
Harlequin Duck - 1 - 1 - - 2%**
Common Goldeneye 9 400 221 32 303 122 [444]
Barrow's Goldeneye - 2 2 - 1 - [4]
Bufflehead - - 1 - - - 1
Hooded Merganser - 1 - - - -

Common Merganser 1 - 7 2 27 11 [ 40]
Bald Eagle - - - - 1 -

Northern Harrier - 1 - - - - 1
Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 - 1 - 4 3 10*
Cooper's Hawk - 1 - 1 3 4 [8*]
Northern Goshawk - 1 - - - - 1

Red-tailed Hawk 3 - 3 8 5 2 21*



Rough-legged Hawk
American Kestrel
Merlin

Peregrine Falcon
Gray Partridge
Ruffed Grouse
Ring-billed Gull
Herring Gull

Iceland Gull

Lesser Black-backed
Gull

Glaucous Gull

Great Black-backed
Gull

Rock Dove
Mourning Dove
Great Horned Owl
Northern Hawk Owl
Long-eared Owl
Belted Kingfisher
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Northern Flicker
Pileated Woodpecker
Horned Lark

Blue Jay

American Crow
Common Raven

Black-capped
Chickadee

Red-breasted Nuthatch

White-breasted
Nuthatch

772
290

16
11

104
216
13

301

18

12

350

275
83
2

23
18

5

64
174

360

14

31

1,910

313
123

13
25

1

864
158

13
10

17
205

1,273
230
1

17

84
861

518

33

36

1,028

638
69

15

83
704

323

21

17

1***

28
19
19

[650]
23

1***

[53]
[1,910]

4,135
953*
4
1
1
1
97
81
1
15
2
509
3,120
27

2,400
80

151



Brown Creeper

Golden-crowned
Kinglet

American Robin
Northern Mockingbird
Bohemian Waxwing
Cedar Waxwing
Northern Shrike
European Starling
Northern Cardinal

American Tree
Sparrow

Song Sparrow

White-throated
Sparrow

White-crowned
Sparrow

Dark-eyed Junco
Snow Bunting
Red-winged Blackbird
Common Grackle

Brown-headed
Cowbird

Purple Finch
House Finch

White-winged
Crosshill

Pine Siskin
American Goldfinch
House Sparrow

Total Individual
Birds

Total Species

887

78
69

190
222
559

4,133

37
Gatineau

567
75

25

196
216

3,316

40
Hull

673
75

12

42

1

45
354
253

5,413

42

Aylmer Gloucester Ottawa

1,281
55

21

34

32
73
231

4,506

39

1,753
71

130
943

8,750

50

4 19
9 11
26 142

1 1
15 16
22 71

1 11

1,057 6,218
63 367*

2 91

- 4

1 2

- 2
15 254*

142 150

- 1

- 2

- 6

2 86

188 783
- 1
- 267
151 1,126
403 2,605

6,298 | [29,191]

48 72
Britannia -






