Ottawa-Hull 2000 Christmas Bird Count results

The Ottawa - Hull CBC was held on 17 December 2000. The count was comprised of 90 observers in the field and 26 feeder watchers. The weather was not as great as last year but the count was still a lot of fun. The meal at the compilation session, hosted by Club des ornithologue de l'Outaouais, completed a great birding day.

Record High is noted in RED in the "Species Column" and * in "Total Column"

Ties Record High is noted in **BLUE** in the "Species Column" and *** in "Total Column".

The "Total Column" takes into consideration overlap. These are indicated by [].

Species	Gatineau	Hull	Aylmer	Gloucester	Ottawa	Britannia	Total
Great Blue Heron	-	-	-	-	1	-	1
Canada Goose	1	2	1	-	1	1	[4]
Wood Duck	-	-	-	-	1	-	1
American Black Duck	47	81	81	47	243	50	[479]
Mallard	165	61	8	197	1,242	678	[1,611]
Hybrid Mallard x Black	-	1	-	5	20	1	27
Greater Scaup	-	-	1	-	-	-	1
Lesser Scaup	-	1	-	-	1	1	3
Harlequin Duck	-	1	-	1	-	-	2***
Common Goldeneye	9	400	221	32	303	122	[444]
Barrow's Goldeneye	-	2	2	-	1	-	[4]
Bufflehead	-	-	1	-	-	-	1
Hooded Merganser	-	1	-	-	-	-	1
Common Merganser	1	-	7	2	27	11	[40]
Bald Eagle	-	-	-	-	1	-	1
Northern Harrier	-	1	-	-	-	-	1
Sharp-shinned Hawk	2	-	1	-	4	3	10*
Cooper's Hawk	-	1	-	1	3	4	[8*]
Northern Goshawk	-	1	-	-	-	-	1
Red-tailed Hawk	3	-	3	8	5	2	21*

Rough-legged Hawk	1	-	-	2	4	-	7
American Kestrel	-	-	-	-	2	1	3
Merlin	-	-	-	-	-	2	2
Peregrine Falcon	-	-	1	-	-	-	1***
Gray Partridge	-	-	-	11	7	10	28
Ruffed Grouse	2	5	5	6	-	1	19
Ring-billed Gull	-	-	4	-	11	4	19
Herring Gull	1	51	106	9	308	342	[650]
Iceland Gull	-	-	5	-	4	14	23
Lesser Black-backed Gull	-	-	-	-	-	1	1***
Glaucous Gull	-	1	9	-	17	36	[53]
Great Black-backed Gull	-	350	1,910	1	205	1,028	[1,910]
Rock Dove	772	275	313	864	1,273	638	4,135
Mourning Dove	290	83	123	158	230	69	953*
Great Horned Owl	-	2	-	1	1	-	4
Northern Hawk Owl	1	-	-	-	-	-	1
Long-eared Owl	-	-	-	1	-	-	1
Belted Kingfisher	1	_	-	-	-	-	1
Downy Woodpecker	16	23	13	13	17	15	97
Hairy Woodpecker	11	18	25	10	9	8	81
Northern Flicker	-	-	-	-	1	-	1
Pileated Woodpecker	2	5	1	3	1	3	15
Horned Lark	-	-	-	1		1	2
Blue Jay	104	64	112	62	84	83	509
American Crow	216	174	198	967	861	704	3,120
Common Raven	13	6	3	-	2	3	27
Black-capped Chickadee	301	360	606	292	518	323	2,400
Red-breasted Nuthatch	18	14	9	12	6	21	80
White-breasted Nuthatch	12	31	41	17	33	17	151

- 78 69 - 190 222 559 - 1,133	- - 97 - - 196 216 3,316	- 6 42 1 45 354 253 5,413	- - 34 - 32 73 231 4,506	2 6 - 353 - - 130 943 8,750	- 2 188 151 403 6,298	2 6 86 783 1 267 1,126 2,605 [29,191]
- 78 69 - 190 222	- 97 - - 196	- 6 42 1 45 354	- 34 - 32 73	6 - 353 - - 130	- 2 188 - - 151	6 86 783 1 267 1,126
- 78 69 - 190	- 97 -	- 6 42 1 45	- 34 - 32	6 - 353 -	- 2 188 -	6 86 783 1 267
- 78 69 -	- - 97 -	- 6 42 1	- 34	6 - 353 -	- 2 188	6 86 783
- 78	-	6 42	-	6	- 2	6 86 783
- 78	-	- 6	-	6	- 2	6 86
-	-	-	-		-	6
-			-		-	
-	-	-	-	2	-	2
-	_	-	-	1	-	1
-	-	-	6	2	142	150
73	78	71	9	8	15	254*
1	1	-	-	-	-	2
-	1	-	-	-	1	2
-	1	1	1	1	-	4
28	25	12	21	3	2	91
28	75	75	55	71	63	367*
887	567	673	1,281	1,753	1,057	6,218
2	1	-	5	2	1	11
4	-	33	12	-	22	71
1	-	-	-	-	15	16
-	-	-	-	-	1	1
-	39	32	21	24	26	142
-	_	-	-	2	9	11
	- 1 4 2 887 28 - 1 73 -	39 1 1 - 4 2 1 887 567 28 75 28 25 - 1 - 1 1 1 73 78	- - - - 39 32 - - - 1 - - 4 - 33 2 1 - 887 567 673 28 75 75 28 25 12 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 73 78 71 - - -	- 39 32 21 - - - - 1 - - - 4 - 33 12 2 1 - 5 887 567 673 1,281 28 75 75 55 28 25 12 21 - 1 1 1 - 1 - - 73 78 71 9 - - 6	- - - 2 - 39 32 21 24 - - - - - 1 - - - - 4 - 33 12 - 2 1 - 5 2 887 567 673 1,281 1,753 28 75 75 55 71 28 25 12 21 3 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - 73 78 71 9 8 - - 6 2	- 39 32 21 24 26 - - - - 1 1 - - - 15 4 - 33 12 - 22 2 1 - 5 2 1 887 567 673 1,281 1,753 1,057 28 75 75 55 71 63 28 25 12 21 3 2 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - </td